Affiliate:

Judge:
Judge:

Judge:

Champion:
Intermediate:
Novice:
Junior
At-Risk

Rare

TOTAL:

BEST IN SHOW
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show
Third Best In Show
Fourth Best In Show
Fifth Best In Show
Sixth Best In Show
Seventh Best In Show
Eighth Best In Show
Ninth Best In Show
Tenth Best In Show

BEST RARE IN SHOW
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show
Third Best In Show
Fourth Best In Show
Fifth Best In Show
Sixth Best In Show
Seventh Best In Show
Eighth Best In Show
Ninth Best In Show
Tenth Best In Show

BEST ENDANGERED
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show
Third Best In Show
Fourth Best In Show
Fifth Best In Show
Sixth Best In Show
Seventh Best In Show
Eighth Best In Show
Ninth Best In Show
Tenth Best In Show

Arizona Budgerigar Society

2011 BAA Grand National

Janice Al-Nasser

Ghalib Al-Nasser

Number of Birds

Number of Exhibitors

N R A T
153 34 47 || 234 17
43 1 3 47 6
63 1 1 65 5
4 0 0 4 2
51 0
36 0
263 36 51 350 30
CAGE # EXHIBITOR
647 Bill Mitton
622 Whitham/DiBernardo
526 Stuart Sacks
630 Whitham/DiBernardo
523 Stuart Sacks
568 Larry Moore
622 Whitham/DiBernardo
522 Stuart Sacks
620 Whitham/DiBernardo
575 Mike Blair
1021 Mike Blair
541 Dewayne Weldon
543 Jim Neddo
1021 Mike Blair
1015 Mike Blair
1014 Mike Blair
1015 Mike Blair
1019 Mike Blair
1014 Mike Blair
1001 Mike Rankin
1017 Mike Blair
1015 Mike Blair
1007 Mike Rankin
1022 Mike Blair
1016 Mike Blair
1028 Francom Rodabough
1212 Julie Willis
1237 Capi/Spier
1212 Julie Willis
1255 Francom Rodabough
1205 Chris/JoAnn Boyle
1229 Capi/Spier
1230 Capi/Spier
1200 Dewayne Weldon
1237 Capi/Spier
1231 Capi/Spier
1203 Mike Rankin
1215 Marsha Conley
1202 Dewayne Weldon

Official Show Report

Show Date:

Person Prepared Report:

Address:

Phone:

E-mail:

COLOR & VARIETY

Grey

Grey Green
GREY GREEN
Grey

DARK GREEN
Grey Green
Grey Green
LIGHT GREEN
Cinnamon Sky
Spangle Cobalt
Texas Clear Body Grey Green
Cinnamon Sky
Spangle Grey

Texas Clear Body Grey Green
Lacewing Yellow
Lacewing Yellow
Lacewing Yellow

Texas Clear Body Opaline Grey

Lacewing Yellow
COBALT WHITE
Recessive Pied Sky
Lacewing Yellow

SKY GF GRAYWING
Texas Clear Body Cobalt
Lacewing Yellow
Graywing Sky Normal

Clearflight Pied YF Grey
FBC Graywing Green
Clearflight Pied YF Grey
Dark Eyed Clear (white color)
Frosted Pied Cobalt
Clearwing Sky
Clearwing Sky

Sky German Fallow
FBC Graywing Green
Clearwing Sky

Sky Anthracite

Frosted Pied Sky

Sky German Fallow

Page #1
9/24/2011
Linda K Fowler

227 East Mano Dr

New River, AZ 85087

623-465-9711

Linda @LKFcpa.com

SEX  BAND YEAR
C 33M 43 2010
H WD 442 2009
C 8Ss 40 2011
H WD 300 2011
C 8Ss 96 2009
C LDM 12 2010
H WD 442 2009
C 8s 19 2009
C WD 270 2009
C 41B 121 2008
o] 41B 100 2010
H DDX 38 2008
o] DJN 34 2010
C 41B 100 2010
C 41B 12 2011
H 41B 13 2011
C 41B 12 2011
C 41B 113 2009
H 41B 13 2011
C 24R 22 2009
C 41B 35 2010
C 41B 12 2011
C 24R 93 2010
C 41B 27 2011
C 41B 29 2011
C FR2 102 2011
C JEW 9 2011
H 114X 33 2010
C JEW 9 2011
H FR2 181 2011
C JCB 6 2011
C 114X 16 2010
C 114X 38 2007
C DDX 40 2007
H 114X 33 2010
C 114X 51 2008
C 24R 706 2010
C MC1 39 2009
C 1w 61 2011
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EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX  BAND YEAR
BEST CHAMPION 647 Bill Mitton Grey Cc 33M 43 2010
Best Opposite Sex 622 Whitham/DiBernardo Grey Green H WD 442 2009
Best Young 526 Stuart Sacks GREY GREEN C 8S 40 2011
Best Young Opp.Sex 630 Whitham/DiBernardo Grey H WD 300 2011
Second 523 Stuart Sacks DARK GREEN C 8S 96 2009
Third 568 Larry Moore Grey Green C LDM 12 2010
Fourth 622 Whitham/DiBernardo Grey Green H WD 442 2009
Fifth 522 Stuart Sacks LIGHT GREEN Cc 8S 19 2009
Sixth 620 Whitham/DiBernardo Cinnamon Sky C WD 270 2009
Seventh 575 Mike Blair Spangle Cobalt C 41B 121 2008
Eighth 1021 Mike Blair Texas Clear Body Grey Green C 41B 100 2010
Ninth 541 Dewayne Weldon Cinnamon Sky H DDX 38 2008
Tenth 543 Jim Neddo Spangle Grey C DJN 34 2010
BEST INTERMEDIATE 339 Deb Lynch Spangle Lt Green C DAL 32 2010
Best Opposite Sex 342 Deb Lynch Opaline Lt Green H DAL 108 2011
Best Young 342 Deb Lynch Opaline Lt Green H DAL 108 2011
Best Young Opp.Sex 340 Deb Lynch Gray Green C DAL 125 2011
Second 342 Deb Lynch Opaline Lt Green H DAL 108 2011
Third 319 Alphonzo Ruiz Dark Green Spangle H NA 76 2011
Fourth 335 Deb Lynch Spangle Cobalt C DAL 33 2008
Fifth 316 Ken Pope Spangle Sky C 64E 184 2007
Sixth 340 Deb Lynch Gray Green C DAL 125 2011
Seventh 337 Deb Lynch Dominant Pied Cobalt C DAL 74 2010
Eighth 334 Deb Lynch Lt Green C DAL 39 2008
Ninth 331 Alphonzo Ruiz Lt Green C NA 109 2011
Tenth 307 Alan Horton Sky C FFA 436 2011
BEST NOVICE 1205 Chris/JoAnn Boyle Frosted Pied Cobalt C JCB 6 2011
Best Opposite Sex 153 James Owens YF Sky H JKO 206 2011
Best Young 1205 Chris/JoAnn Boyle Frosted Pied Cobalt C JCB 6 2011
Best Young Opp. Sex 153 James Owens YF Sky H JKO 206 2011
Second 153 James Owens YF Sky H JKO 206 2011
Third 148 James Owens Lt Green Spangle C JKO 142 2010
Fourth 151 James Owens Sky C JKO 47 2011
Fifth 161 James Owens Lt Green C JKO 209 2010
Sixth 133 Chris/JoAnn Boyle Grey Green C JCB 12 2010
Seventh 147 James Owens Grey Spangle H JKO 210 2010
Eighth 156 James Owens YF Grey C JKO 153 2010
Ninth 126 Mick McCown Dominant Pied Cobalt H MIK 9 2011
Tenth 127 Mick McCown Cobalt C MIK 11 2011
BEST JUNIOR 1 Julie Black Spangle Sky H JB1 5 2009
Best Opposite Sex 2 Julie Black DF Spangle White C JB1 2 2010
Best Young #N/A #N/A #itH #N/A #N/A  #N/A
Best Young Opp. Sex #N/A #N/A #itH #N/A #N/A  #N/A
Second 2 Julie Black DF Spangle White C JB1 2 2010
Third 3 Sam Eichinger Lutino H SLE 1 2009
Fourth 4 Sam Eichinger Cobalt C SLE 4 2010
Fifth #N/A #N/A #itt #N/A #N/A  #N/A
Sixth #N/A #N/A #itH #N/A #N/A - #N/A
Seventh #N/A #N/A #itH #N/A #N/A  #N/A
Eighth #N/A #N/A #iHt# #N/A #N/A  #N/A
Nineth #N/A #N/A #HtH #N/A #N/A - #N/A
Tenth #N/A #N/A #HtH #N/A #N/A - #N/A



CC WINNERS

LT Green (01)

DK Green (02)

Sky (03)

Cobalt (04)

Gray Green (05)

Gray (06)

Opaline Green (07)
Opaline Blue / Grey (08)
Cinnamon Green (09)
Cinnamon Blue / Gray (10)
Opaline Cinnamon (11)
Lutino (12)

Albino (13)

Lacewing (14)

Spangle (15)

DF Spangle (16)
Dominant Pied (17)
Recessive Pied (18)
Yellow Face (19)
Graywing (20)
Clearbody-Texas (21)
Yellow (22)

White (23)

Olive & Mauve (24)
Violet (25)

AQV (26)

Crest (30)

Clearwing (31)
Graywing-FBC (32)
Clearwing-Composite (33)
DF Anthracite (34)
Fallow (35)

Slate (36)

Dutch Pied (37)
Dark-Eyed Clear (38)
Clearbody-Easley (39)
AOEV (40)
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EXHIBITOR

Stuart Sacks
Stuart Sacks
Dewayne Weldon
Stuart Sacks
Larry Moore
Bill Mitton
Julie Willis
Bill Mitton
Stuart Sacks
Whitham/DiBernardo
Whitham/DiBernardo
Bob Rees
Marsha Conley
Mike Blair
Mike Blair
Mike Blair
Julie Willis
Mike Blair
Whitham/DiBernardo
Mike Rankin
Mike Blair
Francom Rodabough
Mike Rankin
Julie Willis
Francom Rodabough
NA
NA
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier
Mike Rankin
Dewayne Weldon
Maureen Broderick
Julie Willis
Del O'Connell
Maureen Broderick
Francom Rodabough

Official Show Report

COLOR & VARIETY

LIGHT GREEN

DARK GREEN

Sky

COBALT

Grey Green

Grey

OPALINE DARK GREEN
Opaline Grey

CINNAMON LIGHT GREEN
Cinnamon Sky

Cinnamon Opaline Lt Green
LUTINO

Albino

Lacewing Yellow

Spangle Cobalt

DF Spangle

DOMINANT PIED YF COBALT
Recessive Pied Sky

YF Grey

SKY GF GRAYWING

Texas Clear Body Grey Green
Yellow Normal

COBALT WHITE

OLIVE

Cinnamon Violet Normal

Clearwing Sky

FBC Graywing Green
Rainbow

Sky Anthracite

Sky German Fallow

Slate

Clearflight Pied YF Grey
Yellow Dark Eyed Clear
Easley Clearbody Yellow
Dominant Pied Clearbody
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Page

BAND

8S
8S
1w
8S
LDM
33M
JEW
33M
8S
WD
WD
90R
MC1
41B
41B
41B
JEW
41B
WD
24R
41B
FR2
24R
JEW
FR2

114X
114X
114X
24R
DDX
MAB
JEW
79Q
MAB
FR2

19
96
43
44
12
43
147
20
94
270
278
75
55
13
121
68
12
35
112
93
100
398
22

56

16
33
189
706
40
19

14
12
133

#3

YEAR BIRC#EXH.

2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009
2011
2010
2009
2010
2011
2009
2011
2008
2009
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2011

2010
2010
2008
2010
2007
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010

20
8
12
15
32
19
13
6
13
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